
Secondary Co-Coordinator:  
Kelly Bielefeld, Wichita USD 
(kbielefeld@usd259.ne t)

Special Pop. Performance Grad. Rate Academic-  
Reading 

Academic- 
Math

Academic- 
Science

Total 
Placement

Non- Trad. 
Concen.

Post Sec. 
Credits

Performance Goal 85 31 24 27 85 30 52
State All Students 97.74 30.88 27.56 35.79 76.58 37.89 70.5
Surplus or GAP 12.74 -0.12 3.56 8.79 -8.42 7.89 18.5

Active Mil. Parent 53 25 24 25 49 26 75
Surplus or GAP -32 -6 0 -2 -36 -4 23

Econ. Disadvantaged 75 18 16 23 70 22 69

Surplus or GAP -10 -13 -8 -4 -15 -8 17

English Learners 66 8 10 12 53 28 59
Surplus or GAP -19 -23 -14 -15 -32 -2 7

Homeless (incl. Migrant) 41 6 2 20 49 24 69

Surplus or GAP -44 -25 -22 -7 -36 -6 17

Individual/ Di. 72 5 7 11 60 22 63
Surplus or GAP -13 -26 -17 -16 -25 -8 11

Non-trad. Enrollees 82 32 28 34 69 86 78
Surplus or GAP -3 1 4 7 -16 56 26

Single Parents 0 0 0 0 100 0 37.5
Surplus or GAP -85 -31 -24 -27 15 -30 -14.5

Migrant Parent No data No data No data No data No data No data No data
Surplus or GAP

1S1 2S1 2S2 2S3 3S1 4S1 5S2
All Concentrators Grad. Rate Academic- 

Reading
Academic- 

Math
Academic- 

Science
Total 

Placement
Non-Trad. 

Con.
Post Sec. 

Credits
Regional Average 107.33 36.96 33.67 44.39 79.90 33.58 85.01
Regional Gap 22.33 5.96 9.67 17.39 -5.10 3.58 33.01

All Concentrators in Region

Kansas State Department of Education
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900 SW Jackson, Topeka, KS  66612-1212
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Special Populations Performance for Wichita Work Group

Other Secondary Contacts: 
Jamie Manhart, Greenbush (jamie.manhart@greenbush.org ) 

Lori Jensen, ORION (ljensen@orioneducation.org); 
Kelly Kitterman, Derby  (kkitterman@usd250.com); 

Jeremy Willig, Haysville  (jwillig@usd261.com); 
Melissa Seacat, Valley Center  (melissa.seacat@usd262.net);

 Julie Cannizzo, Goddard (jcannizzo@goddardusd.com);
 Shelia Rathbun, Maize (srathbun@usd266.com);

 Rane Case  Wellington Mulvane Consortium (rcase@usd353 com)

Post Secondary Co-
Coordinator: Lisa Myers WSU 
Tech (lmyers1@wsutech.edu )



Secondary Co-Coordinator:  
Kelly Bielefeld, Wichita USD 
(kbielefeld@usd259.ne t)

Total Conc. USD District

8 268 Cheney
10 267 Renwick
29 264 Clearwater
11 259 Wichita
37 260 Derby

301 261 Haysville
51 262 Valley Ct
13 265 Goddard

180 266 Maize
423 263 Mulvane

64 353 Wellington
227
193

11
1
7

134
141

15
132

29
143
139
205
139

1236
91
98

141
5

          4,209 

Restaurant and Event Management

Concentrators for Work Group Workgroup Schools

Pathway or VE2 Program

Food Prod & Proc. Sys
Power, Structural, & Tech. Systems
Animal Science
Plant Systems 
Comprehensive Agriculture Science
Digital Media Pathway ( AV Com.)
Program & Soft Dev

Web & Digital Communications

Construction & Design
Mobile Equip Maint
Manufacturing

Teaching/Training
Engineering & Applied Mathematics
BioMedical
Bio Chemistry

Early Childhood Development
Family, Community & Consumer

Total Concentrators for Region

Network Systems

Aviation Prod
Cart/Geo/Spoatial Math

Kansas State Department of Education
Career  & Technical Education

900 SW Jackson, Topeka, KS  66612-1212
www.ksde.org

Post Secondary Co-
Coordinator: Lisa Myers WSU 
Tech (lmyers1@wsutech.edu )

Other Secondary Contacts: 
Jamie Manhart, Greenbush (jamie.manhart@greenbush.org ) Lori Jensen, ORION 

(ljensen@orioneducation.org); Kelly Kitterman, Derby  (kkitterman@usd250.com); 
Jeremy Willig, Haysville  (jwillig@usd261.com); Melissa Seacat, Valley Center 

(melissa.seacat@usd262.net); Julie Cannizzo, Goddard 
(jcannizzo@goddardusd.com); Shelia Rathbun, Maize (srathbun@usd266.com); 

Rane Case  Wellington Mulvane Consortium (rcase@usd353 com)

Graphic Design Pathway (V Arts) 
Health Science
Business Mgt. and 
Business Finance
Marketing
Gov & Public Admin

FAID
Corr., Sec. Law
Emergency & Fire Mgt Svcs. 


